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1 ~- DISCIPLINARY PROCE_E.n°II'{GS - FOUR: ·LICENSE.ES.·~ >cHA'~:GEs· .ALLEGI:NG 
.. VIOLATIONS OF RULE 4(a) OF STATE REGULATIONS·· N.Oo 39-_DJBMIS.SED UPON 
ADOPTION OF POLICY_. FOR OBTAINING. 'SPECIAL PERMIT-a 

- ' ~ .• • . ·... • : ' l • • • • • ~ •• •• • • • • 

In--the Matter of ·Disq_fplinary. ··:: · ) · ·· · 
Proceediri~s._against 

QUINLAN BEVERfUiE COMPANY' INC 0 

53-55 Lewis Street 
Paterson~ N .. ;.,Jo., . 

. .Holder .of s_tate. Beverage _Distributorv·s - . ·.')' 
License S'BD-.112· f.or __ the 194$""".,49 arid 
1949-50 ·lice_ris·~ng perfo.ds.,. i8$iled- .by. · 
the State Commissioner (now, Di.rector) 
of Alq-oholic :Bev~rage c·ontroL ... 
~ _,. - - - • - ... - - - - -· - - -· •• ,·,~ ~I - • -

In the Matter of ·ni-sciplinary 
Proceedings. against · 

··· FRANK· CHERNATSKY and MORRIS. LEVY 
T/a AMERICAN BOTTLING COo 
Rear 241 Eo .Blackwell Stre~t 
Dover, No J·o~ . 

Holders of ~taie Beverage Distributo~vs 
Licens~ SBD-141 :for the 1948-49 and . 
1949-50 liceristng perio~s, issued by the 
State Commis~;ioner ( n.ow P.irect0r) of 
Alcoholiq Bever~ge Contrplo·_ 

~ . .. ' ' - - - --- - - - - -·- ~:- - -
In the Matter of D_~s·ciplina;ry · 
Proceedings against .. : · · 

SUFFERN D~STRIBUTORS, INCo 
_ E~ So Franklin Turnpike 

) 
.. 'j 

. ' :· ' ~ 

' ) : 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) -. 

Mci.hwah, No J", · ·_r 
Holder of Plenary lilholesale License W-78 
for.thde 1?48-4d9 band hl94S9-50 lic'cen~in~ .) 
perio s, issue y t e tate_ ommissioner 
(now Director) of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control o -

) : ·. 

In the_Matt~r:of Disciplina~y 
- - ~·,_.,·). 

Proceedings ·aga{nst -

CAPE MAY COUNTY BEVERAGE COMPANY," INCo_ 
3601-05 Park Boulevard and 275 VJ.est·.· : 

Lincoln Avenue ., 
TJJ' i 1dWO0 d ' N ; J_ 0 ' . ) - ·'. - ' ;_ ·' -

Holder of State Beverage Distributorv~·. ) 
License SBD-134 for the 1948-49 and 
1949-50 licensing periods·, :Lss·ued ·by the· _.) · 
State Commissioner . (:now Dire.ct or) of 
Alcoholic·.Beverage Controlo ) 
- ~ - - - - - ~ ~ - - - - - ~ - -

'·." 

·,, CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

Leo Jo Berg, Esqo, Attorney for Defe~dant Quinlan Beverage 
. .. _ . . . . . . . . · ~ .... Compa_ny, Inc o 

Frank· Co· Scerbo~ Esqo, Attorney for.~De.J.endants .Cherr:iatsky .and Levyo 
~µffern Distributors, Inc o, · by Henry Mayer,·· ,P.re·-sid.ent o , 

Harry Tenenbaum, Esqo, Attorney ·ror 'Defendant Cap·e May ·County 
· · Beverage Gdmpany,· Ipc o. = 

Anthony M~yer, Jro, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Controlo 
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BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Each of the above defendants has pleaded gQQ vul~ to a charge 
alleging that it or they sold and delivered alcoholic beverages··to·,a 
retail iicensee who was .then listed on the default list without 
·requiring payment in cash on delivery, in violation of Rule 4(a) of 
State Regulations Nao 390 Defendant Cape May County.Beve~~ge~Cq~pany; 
I~co. ha~·~lso pleaded nori vult--to an addition~l simila~ charge:con­
cer·ning·. s·a1e· ·and delivery 'of alcoholi'c bever~ges to _anot_her· .retail 
licensee who was then listed ori th~ default list without requiring 
p2.yment in cash on deli ve:ry o The sales· and de°li veries in qut?stion . 
were made during July, August, or the early part of ·September ·194S~ · 
No aggravating circums~ances appear in any of the cas~~o · 

. : . 

Since the institution of these proceedings I·have=~dopted ~ 
policy whereby manufacturers and wholesalers who have violated 6.nly_ 
Rule 4(a) oi State Regulations Noo 39 may·dbtain a sp~Cial_p~riliit ~nd 
have withhe1d the institut.ion of discipli:nary pr·oc·eedirigs wµ.ere ·-such 
permit has been obtained. In view ·of .th_is po-licy,· in -fair:t?:-ess, the 
defendants will be afforded a like opportunity to· -obtain· such permit 
and upon doing so the proc·eedings referred to herein will be cons id·-
ered dismissedo ~ 

It should be noted that the policy ~et forth aboVe appli~s orily 
to cases where no aggravating circumstan,ce9 appear. anq no other viola­
tion is involvedo 

Accordingly, it is, on this Sth d~y of J~lyj. 1~49,· 

ORDERED that the charge or charge·s in:: .. each of the cas_es· herein_ be 
considered dismissed agc::.inst each ·of the- defendants· herein who obtains· 
a speci~l permit as set fort~ above on or-before· July 20;: 1949, with 

the right reserved to enter a further ·order as to· any· --defend.ant'- who 
fails to. 9btain. such special permit within the time· spe'cified herein~ 

-EmVIN- Bo HOCK , :: 
Director a 

2o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - PERMITTING EXHtBITIO~ OF INDECEN~ MOTION 
PICTURE ON LICENSED PREMISES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, LLSS 
5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary_ 
Proceedings against 

~JALTER KLAIVIERUS & AN'rHoiJY KLAMERUS 
T/a WHITE EAGLE GRILL 
169 Passaic Street 
Pas s a i c , N- o J_ o , 

Holder of Plenary Retail Con~umption 
License C-109 for the 1948-49 and 
1949-50 licensing years, issued by 
the Board of Commissioners of the 
City of Passaico - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 

) 

) 

') 

CONCLUSIONS 
. . . _AND ORDER ·" 

Peter P ~ Zangara, Esq o, Attorney for _Defendant-licensees o 

Edward Fo Ambrose·, Esqo, appear_ing Tor: Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage .Cohtr_olo 
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. ' 

The file in t.he instant' case· di.scloses ·t~·a::t·;-, o"n Jviay · 16, .1.949, 
two ABC agents observed on the defendant~v~_licens~d.premises a coin­
operated Pa.n-0-Ram moving -picture apparatus o .. When this machine- was 
operated by the agents, it exhibited or displayed f·emale.s performing 
Hstrip tea.sei• acts accompanied by ~ibumps~~,., ~?grindsH ,. ·and othE;r sug-
gestive motions o -

This .case is similar to Re DiAngelo, ·Bullet'in. 753, Item 4~ . 
wherein a 'v strip teaseH and Hfan dance'' were performed by a female 
entertainero ·The only difference is that in the.~foresaid case·the 
d2nces were portrayed in the flesh while in the latter, the exhibi­
tions were portrayed by motion pictureso The result end purpose were 
the same o Both were executed in a manner tq appe.al. to., arouse and 
inflame the passions of male spectators and, a~,~uch~ it is lewd and 
immoral within the meaning and intendment of Rules 5 'and·l7 of. 
Regulations Noo 200 · 

As I stat .. ed In· Re DiAngelo:., supra, -"'Entertainment, if presented 
upon licensed premises, must be of such char~cter as.not to be - -
inimical to the public welfare and.~orals'or·.to the best interests 
of the indU;stry o vv 

In view of the foregoing, since the· exhibitions which form the 
basis of th~ charges herein.were not accompanied by any aggravating 
circumstances, I shall suspend the lice:m3e for thirty days, less five 
days v reniission for the plea entered her.eiri, or a net · suspensi_on ·of 
twenty-five days o _Cf o Re DH.ngelo, suprc: o · , 

Although this proceeding was institut~d during the licen~e 
· · peri?d ending June 30, 1949 '· it does not: _·abate but remains fully 

operative against defende.nts v renewa.l license for the current 1949-50 
periodo State Regulations Noo 160 · · 

Accordingly, it· is, on this. 8th dc:ly of· Jui.y ,·· 1949, 

ORDE~ED that.Plenary Retail Consumption License C-109, issued 
for the 1949-50 ~icensing year.by.the Board of Commissiqners of the 

.. City .of Passaic to Vvalter Klamerus &- Anthony Klamerus, ·t/a· White 
··Eagle.Grill, for premises 169 Passaic .Street, Passaic, be and the· 

same'· is hereby ·suspended for·:a.. period of twenty~five., ·(25) days, 
commencing at 3 ~00 ao_mc.. July ·14, 1949·, and terminating at ·3 ~00. a~mo 
J.\.ugust 8', :1949 Q • • • 

ERVVTN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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3 0 DISCIPLINARY ·PROCEEDINGS. - LIJiIITED VVHOLE.SA·LE ·LICENSEE _. CHARGE. 
ALLEGING .. VIOLATTON OF RULE 5(b) OF STATE.REGULATIONS·NOo 39_ 
DI.SMISSED UFO~ ApOPTIOR· pF ·POLICY FOR OBTAINING SPECJAL PERMIT o 

In the Matter·of"Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HOFFMAN' BEVERAGE COMPANY 
.J 92~408 Grove· Street 
Newark 3, No Jo, 

. . : ~. '.· 

) 

) 

)' 

) 

) 
Holde~ of Limited Wholesale tic~nse 
v-VL-12 for the. -1948-49 and 1949-50 
licensing periods, issued by·,th~ 
State Commissioner (now Director) ·of ) 
Alcoholic Beverage Controlo 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND.:ORDER 

-·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 
Lindabury, Steelman & Lafferty,. -.:·E:s9s;, Attorneys. ;for Defendant~ 

·licensee~ 

Anthony Meyer, Jro, Esqo, appearint for Divisiori·6t.A1Gobolic Beverage 
Cqntrolo 

. BY THE :OIRECTOR ~-

Defendant. h.as. ·:preaded .!223 vult to the following charge~ 

non or abo~t July. 23, Augus_t 6. and .. 1), 1948, each date being 
more than three days after a New Jersey ret~il.licensee 
became in default· to you pursuant· to Rule 2(a) of State Regu-. 
lations Noo 39, you failed· to f:j_le' with the·State Cor:nmissioner 
of Alcoholio·Beverage·Gohtrbl a notic~ of such d$fault, ih · 
that you failed to notify the said Commissioner that retail 
licensee --- had failed to make payment for beer delivered 
to him by you on June.18~· July 2 and 9,· 194S~ respectively; 
in violation of Rule 5 ( b) ~f State Regulations No o 3 9 o ~• .. 

·sine~ the institution of these· proceedings I· have adopted a 
policy. whereby manufacturers=··and wholesalers ·who hG.ve =violated· only 
Rule -.5 (.b) .of State Regu1ation;s No o · 39 may obtain· a· s.pecial ,permit, and 
hav~ withheld the instituti6n of disciplinary proceedings where such 
permit .. has been obtainedo In view.cif this policy, iri faitness.th~ 
de1endant will be afforded a like opportunity to obtain such peimit 
and, upon its doing so, the proceedings herein will be considered 
dismissedo 

It should be noted that the policy set forth above applies only 
to cases where no aggravating circumstances appear and no other viola­
tion is involvedo 

. Accordingly, it is, on this_ 8th day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED that the charge herein be considered dismissed, provided 
defendant obtains a special permit as set forth above on or before 
July 20, 1949~ with the right reserved to enter a further order herein 
if defendant fails to obtain such special permit within the time 
specified hereino 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
. Directoro 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - STATE BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTOR LICENSEE -
VIOLATIONS ... OF. RUDE 5(b) OF .STATE .REGU.LAT.IONS :WOo. 3·9 -· A.QG.RAVATING 
CIRCUMSTANCES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS o". . 

In the Matter of. Disciplinary' 
Proceedings against 

MI.CHA.EL. To BA~A.LYA, . GEOR.GE. _To· . 
BAB.AL.YA . and ALEXANDER J., , 'TOR.NA . 

. T/a ·=CENTRAL JERSEY' BEVERAGE_ COo : ) 
· 10 ·. bak Street ). 
·Trenton· 9 ~ · N., J., , · . , ~ '.~ 

Holder of State Beverage ·Distributor.~$). 
Li cen·se SBD-·17 for the 1948-49 Eind · · 
1949-50 licerising yearsj iss~ed~by· 
the State Director of Alcoholic 
B~verag~·cantrol~ · · ·) 
- - - - --- ~ - - - - - - - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS . · 
AND ORDER 

Michael To Babalyaj George To Baba.lya a:pO. Alexander J., Torma, 
Defendant-lice_nsees j ·Pro Seo 

Anthony Meyer~ J~ .,· j. Esq.~, : .appearing for Di vision :of Alcoholic 
Bevera~e Control., 

BY THE 'DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants :.have ·pleaded guilty t_o charges~ ... 

111., On .September 8 a~d October 8·,-: · 1948,. each. date being in.ore 
than three days after a New Jersey ~etail li~ensee became 
in default to you pursua,nt to· Rul.e 2 CaJ of State Regula- .. 
tions Noo 39,, you failed to file with' th~ State Commissioner. 
of Alcoholic Beverage bobtrol a· notic~ bf.such default,·in: 
that you failed·_ to notify the. s~id Corriniissioner .that .retail. · 
licensee --- had failed to ·make -.payment for beer delivered 
to it. by you on August 3 and S~ptember 2, 1948.9 respe.c.-. 
ti vely~ in vi,ol-at .. i'on of ·Ru1e 5 ( b) · of State Hegu~ati ens 
No o 3 9 o . .• • 

•v20 On.Septemb.er ii, 1948, more ~han th:ree'-·days.,;after".a ... Ne~r'. 
Jersey retail. licensee became: in default. to .yo1f _pu·~~mant 

.to .Rule. 2(a) ·of· State_ Regulat"io~s"No.,· 39, yoµ .·fa~led. to . 
_file with .the .. State' Commissi·oner of Alcoholic Bever:-age · . 
·Control.a notic~ of -~ti6h default.9 in~th~t-iou_f~iled to. 
notify the said Commissioner th.at retail "lioen'see. -~~ had 
failed to make payment· for beer·' d~li vered to him by you 
on August 5, 1948~ in violation of Rule 5(b) of State 
Regulationi-N6~ 390 · · 

HJ 0 On or about Oct_ober 8, 1948, more .t.han three days after a 
New Jersey retail licensee became:in default to you puf­
suant to Rule ·2(a) of State Regulations Nao 39, you failed 
to file with the State Commissioner of Alcoholic Beverage 

. Cqntrol a notice of such default.9 in that you failed to 
notify the said Commissioner that retail licensees --- had 
failed to make payment for beer delivered. to them by you 
on September 3, 1948~ in.violation of Rule 5(b)· of State 
Regulations No. J9on 

Defendants have pleaded £2.£ vult to the following .charge~ 

~w40 On divers dates between July 31 and November 19, 1948 9 you 
failed to file.with the State Commissioner of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control notices of default within three days after 
a New Jersey retail licensee became in default to you under 
Rules 1 and 2 of State Regulations Nao 39, in that on 
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;. ;_ ;. ; ~ . 

thirteen. separ:ate .occasions you Tailed promptly to ·.deposit.·:. 
for collection checks received by you in payment of the 
account of ---~ contrary to Rule 2(b) of State Regul~tions 
Noe 39~ in violation of Rule 5(b) of Sta.te Regulation~_· No 0 

3 9 o I\ -

' 
A review of the record discloses- that'"th'e violations cha.rge·d 

herein were.committed wilfully and deliberately Jiith compl·e.te dis­
regard for Regulations No o 3 9 o This· case, therefore~ i~ di sti_~guish­
able from tl:ie other cases decided today wherein th.~ defenqant.si:are 
given an opportunity to apply for special permitso· · · 

. . 

George To Babalya, in a sw6rri· st~tem~nt~ admitted falsifying . 
invoices to show payment by re~ail license-es· within thirty days after 
deli very, whereas pa'yment in fact was n'ot received until ·af'.t_er the 
thirtieth 'dayo He admitted that he did this to keep the.retailer 
off the default list uso that·the customer would· continue to buy 
from us ii o · · · · · · 

Michael To Babaly?;· in a· sworn statement, said; •vr. jµqt · qidn "t 
want to report anyone in. defe:uit 0 1~·. 

Defendants, who have been licensed since February,, 1947,.have no 
prior recordo · 

Under all of the circums~ances, and considering the plea entered 
herein, I shal~ suspend the 4e~endants" license for a period· of ten 
days., 

Altho"ugh this proceeding ·was. instituted during the 1948-49 
licensing period, it ·db'es -not· abate but remains fully effective 
against the renewal.licen~e tor the li~ensing yeat-·1949-5011 ·State 
Regulations No o 16 o . · · . · .. --

Accordingly 1. it is.1 « _on thi~ 8t._h Q_ay of'°July, ·1949, 

ORDERED that State Beverage Distributor"s License SBD-17, for 
the 1949-50 iicensing year, .. issued by the Btate Director~~f Alcoholic 
Beverage Contr9l.t9 :Mich~el To Babalya, George To·Babaly~ ~nd 
Alexander.··J o Torma;. ·t/a "Cehtra.l ·Jersey Beverag·e Coo, ·ror :preinises 
10 Oak Street,. Trenton JI be a·ncf thE? san:ie .is h.ereby suspended for ten 
(10) days JI· conune~cing ;at .7~00 8olllo "July 18;, 1949,· and··terminating at 
7:00 8offio July 28)_~19490 . 

ERWIN B., HOCK 
Director a 
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5 a .. APPELLATE DECI,SION.S .. - PERRY v.o RED BANK ET· l}L ci·. ~:::ORDER~ DISMISS~NG 
· .. ·AP:PEA_L·o , .J 

- ... - . 

JOHN PERRY.? 

. ·Appellant,· 

-vs-

MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL OF 
THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK, and ' 
DOMENIC Ao ACERRA, t/c DOMWS :. 
BAR AND GRILL, 

Respondents a 

- - - - . ~,,. .. \- - . - - - - - - - ~· -

) 

} 

) ' 

·.-:·,' 

ON .AP~EAL. 

0 .R. D E .R 

Merrill Eo Richardson, Esqo, Attorney for Appellanto 
Leon Reussille, Esqo, Attorney for Respondent Mayor _and· Borough 

Council a 

John Ao Petillo, Esqo, Attorney for· ·Responqent Dorneni·c Ao Acerr210. 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Appellant, who resides 2t 237 Shrewsbury Avenu.e; ·Red B·a.nk,: 
appealed herein from the action of respon.dent Mayor· ·and Borough . 
Council on June 6, 1949, whereby it alle.g·e.dly trans.f'.erred .-Plena.ry 
Retail Consumption License C-16, the.n. held b.y ~resp6ndent Domenic Ao 
Acerre:\:i from 103 Herbert Street. t.o 241 Shrewsbury· .h.venue , .. Red Banko. 

' . . 

It appears· :('rom the p1eadings that the resolution granting the 
transfer prqvided that i~said transfer shall not be· and become effec­
tive, nor said lic~nse endorsed for transfer, unless and until the 
building referred to in the application and the public notice of . 
hearing be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications 
referred to therein iv o 

Prior to .June· JO, 1949 ~ ·the building at 241 ,Shrewsbury .Avenue 
was not so completed, and.responderit Do~enic Ao Ac~rra obtained from 
respondent Mayor and Borough Council a .rene-w:?l of his ·plenary retail 
consumption' ~license •for the· 1949-'50 licens.ing year for the old prem~: 
ises at. 103 .Her.bert Street, where.in .he. continues to operate his 
licensed· busines.s o In accordance with the procedure set forth in 
Bul~etin 843 .9 Item l; he must,.· if he desires to tre.nsfer hi.s. present 
license, file a new application for a pl.ace-to-place t.r.aris.f"er to 
241· Shre·wsbury Avenue,o ·written objections may be. fiTeQ.· to the grant~> 
ing, .. of the new application and.9 .. if s·o f.iled; hear1ng niust be held. · 
thereon by the local· issuing authority~· 

. . . 

. . Under these circumstanc.es appellant ·ha·s. reques.ted leav:e -.:to· with•' 
draw the p~esent appeal withotit· prejudice;: and re~ponden~s have not· 
opposed said request·o . No reason appearing to the contrary, t.he .... , 
request vd.11 be granted.o. ; · · · ···· · · · · · · ; .. .,.~:... ·· · 

: .. .Aqcor-dingly,-.it is.? ·on thi~ 11th. d0f of July~ '1949, : .. 
. :t. 

.. ~ORDEREO.ih~~ th~ ~ppeal·.herein·be and th~ smne is hereby 
dismissed, ·wit.h.out o·prejudiceo 

Em'JIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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6 o DIS-CIPLINARY "PR-OCEEDINGS - FALSE STATEMENT IN. -LICENSE APPLICATION . 
CONCERNING RESIDENCE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYSo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

EUGENE ROSNER & BERNARD ROSNER 
T/a COLONIAL BAR & RESTAURANT 
White Horse Pike 
Winslow Township ) 
PoOo Waterfordj N~ Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-19 for the fiscal 
year 194$-49, and transferred during 
pendency of these proceedings in 
said year to 

EUGENE Mo . ROSNER 
T/a COLONIAL BkR & RESTAURANT, 
for the same premises, ·· 

and renewed by the said Eugene Mo ) 
Rosner, t/a Colonial Bar & Restaurant, 
now holding Plenary -.Retail . Consumption ) . -
License c~l9 for the fiscal year 
1949-50, ·issued by the Township ) 
Cammi ttee_. ~f the Township of VJinslow o 
- - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - - ·-)· 

CONCLUSIONS 

.. ·AND 

· ORDER 

Eugene Rosner & Bernard Rosner, Defendant-licens~es, by 
Eugen~ Mo Rosner,.Pro 

William fo .Wood, Esq~; appearing for Division of .Alcoholi'c 
Bever-age Go.ntrol o ·· 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants have pleaded .!lQQ vult to a charge alleging that they 
falsified the applicat;ion by virtue of which the license·was trans­
ferred to theci~ in·vicilation of Ro So 3):l~25o · 

·• . .... ~. ' . . ' 

Plenary Reta_il Cons·umption Li'cense. C_-19 'was trans,fe:tred by the . 
Township Commi tte·e of the Township of .\;Jinslow· to the defend_ants on, _ · 
December 16, 1948:~fier a~plication therefor,· d~ted November 12, 194Sj 
had~been dtily filedo In said appiication.defen4ants gave.the· resi­
dence addre·ss ·of Bernard Rosner as 1066 ·Langham Avenue, Ca:mden, No Jo, 
'and further Hlleged that' 'he' maintained no home' .e.lsewhere- than in New 
J~rsejo The fact is that B~rnard Rosner has -~ived during the p~st 
five years iri ·Philadelphia. and .?e. stil'l lives t.here !' 

All members of a partnership must be, among other things, resi­
dents of the State ·of New Jersey ·at the time. of the application· and.· 
continue so to·be·_duritig the e~istence.of their licensee Ro-. s~ ·· 
33:1-25. Re Meiers et ~lo,· Bull~tin 635, Item 4o 

Promptly after the.service of the cherges and,befo~~ the hearing 
date, Bernard Rdsner withdrew £rom the partnershipo The license was 
continued to Eugene Mo Rosner, remaining partnerj and from· affidavits 
presented h~rein it. appe~rs.that he is the. only person interested ib 
the license and the business conducted·thereundero 
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I shall accept proof' submitted as sufficient to show a ·correc­
tion of the illegal situationo Cfo Re Tanzman 9 s Inca, Bulletin 747, 
Item So I must, however, impose a proper penaltyo The license will 
be suspended for ten dayso · Re Meyers et alo, supraa 

Altho~gh this proceeding was instituted during the 1948-49 
licensing period, it does not abate but rema~ns fully effective 
against the renewal license for the fiscal year 1949-500 · State 
Regulations Noa ~60. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-19, issued for 
the 1949-50 licensing year to Eugene Ma Rosner, t/a Colonial Bar & 
Restaurant, for premises White Horse Pike, Winslow Township, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for a period of ten.(10) days, commenc­
ing at 2~00 aomo July 18, 1949, and terminating at 2~00 &offio July 28, 
19490 . 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director a 

7o APPELLATE.DECISIONS - TAKACS Vo NEW BRUNSWICK ET ALo - ORDER OF 
DISCONTINUANCEo 

JOSEPH Jo TAKACS, 

Appellant, 

-vs-

BOARD OF COMM:ISSIONERS OF THE 
CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK, and 
JOSEPH HORVATH, 

Respondentso 

ON APPEAL 
ORDER OF DISCONTINUANCE 

Thomas Lo .Hanson, Esqo, Attorney for 'Appellanto 

BY THE.DIRECTOR~ 

This matter being ·opened to this Division by Thomas Lo Hanson, 
Esqo, attorney for appellant, and no.appearances having been entered 
by the respondents~ and it appearing that the appellant desires to 
withdraw or discontinue the appeal without prejudice so that he.may 
seek other relief~ and no·cause appearing to the contrary~ 

It is, on this 11th day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED that said appeal be and hereby is discontinued, without 
prejudice to the rights of any of the parties heretoo 

ERWIN Bo. HOCK 
Directoro 

. ; 
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Q 
70 DISQUALIFICATION - PREVIOUS -PETITION DENIED ·-.APPLICATION HEREIN ·GRANT-ED o. . . • . . . . , ,:.;.;~.. .·,,: · 

In the Matter of an Application 
to Remove Disqualification because 
of a Conviction, Pursuant to 
Ro So 33~1-3lo2o 

Case No. 769 .. 
- - - - -.~ - -·- - -. -·') 

BY THE DIRECTORi 

.. . ... ·. :. :. ~: .. 

· •• t 

CONCLUSIONS · 
AND ORDER 

Petitionerj who has heretofore· been ruled· ineligible to. hold a 
liquor license or to be connec~e~~with the holder of s~ch a license 
because of' his conviction of a· crime involving moral. turpitude .(Case 
No .. 294, Bulletin 593, Item 2 and Case No ... 320, Bulletin.612j· Item·2)j 
has reappli_ed for: a removal of his. disqualification, pursuant to per­
mission granted· hi-i;n. on July· 11, 1945 0 

. . - ~ . - . . 

Since th~ l~si hearing in 1944j petitioner?s only involvement· 
with the law seems to have been his arrest in 1944 on serious . 
criminal charges.. However, the Grand J~ry. returned a H_no bill~~ o 

' • • • • • • <" • • • • ~ : : • 

. Petitioner has been, and still is, in the taxtcab business on 
his own ·behalf., and: connected· with his· father in the mason business .. 
He seeks the removal of-hi~_distjualifi~ation because h~·fuay ha~e an 
opportunity ·to· become -engaged in the liquor business.. · · 

. . . 

Petitioner ·produced -three witnesses~ one· a Ne.war·k bus:i..n~ssman, 
1ivho has known petitioner and his family twenty .to .twenty-five years~ 
one a ,.businessman .and neighbor j who ·has knm'J'n him. :five year.s~- ·the 
third, a· businessman, who has knowri ·petitior1er for thirt_eeri yearso 
They testified that during the past-five years·they know· of ·no.unlaw­
ful ac~i vi ty in which petitioner vfas invol vec;l, and that to their 
knowledge and belief the pet.itioner wouid be: a ·satisfactory ,person to 
be c·onne_ct~d with the liq~or· b.D:siness o · 

The Police' Department ·or the -cornmuni ty i-n which peti t'io'ner lives 
has certified that he is not under arre3t or: investigation at this 
time o. · . · ·' · ·: · . · .. · . .· · · · · · _ · · · · · '.: · . ' . · · · ·. . .. 

:·,From ·the evidenc·e, ·r concludec· that peti t:Lone:r has c.6nd{icted. 
him.self in ~-- law-abiding ·manner· during the. five yea.rs· last past and 
that his .ass·ociation· with: 'the alcoholic bev'erage. in_dustr'y: .will not; be 

. contrary-: to public interest o · · · 

.~ . . 

: Acc,.or.dingly, it is,. on this 13th .. day of" J~ly, 1949j 
. (': . . .. . ,· . 

ORDERED that petitioner·9 s statuto~y disqualific~tiori ·because of 
the .convi-ction-. of crime ment-ioned in Case· No~-· 294·, : supra, be and the 
same is-hereby_.removed,'. in accordance.-with the provisions of Ro So 
JJ~l-3lo2o 

s..... ·j,· 

ERVJHJ- B'o. HOCK 
· Director o · 
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lOo ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CLUB.LICENSEE - SALES DURING PROHIBITED 
HOURS - PERMITTING GAiv'.fBLING ON LICENSED PREMISES - PREVIOUS RECORD -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

SCULLY-BOZARTH POST #1817 
Veterans of Foreign Wars 
S/S River Bank, Bet~ Wood and. 

Talbot Streets 
Burlington, No Jo, 

Holder of Club License CB-46 for 
the 194A-49 ~nd 1949-50 licensing 
years, issued.by the State Director )· 
of Alcoholic.·Beverage Cnntrol~ 
- - - - - - ~ - - ~ - - - .~ - - - - ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND OEDER 

James M6 Davis, Jro, Esqo, Attorpey ·for·Defendant~licen~~eo 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for· Division· of ·A1coholi.c 

Beverag~ Cbntrolo 

BY THE 'DiflECTQR~ 

Defendant pleaded non vult to the foilowing charges~ 
. . 

·n·1 ~" ·: On Sunday, April 24·, 1949; .between 1~1.5 porn~ . and .. 2 ~ 00 .. : 
porno, and b~ divers:Sundays prior.thereto.between.2:00 aomo 
and midnight~ ,yqu sold.II . serve'd,· . delivered and" allowed, ·.per­
mitted and suffered the sale, service and delivery of alco­
holic beverages contrary to . .Rul~. i9. of ·State R~gulations No o 7, 
i:q violation· of Se.ctioil 4 of .. ari. Ordinance adopted ·hy the 
Co~mon Qouncil.of ihe City of.Bu~lington on·June 11, 1940; 
which pr.ohioi-ts~.any such ~ctivi.ty,.on.Sl'.lndc:~y bet.ween .the 
hours of• ~ ~oq a offio :and' midnig.ht .. o· .. ; . ·. .. . . . : ' . 

H2 0 . On $\J.nday j ~pril 24j. i949' at .·about. i~ QO '.P om 0 j you 
allowed, permitted and suffered gam bltn;g .o.n and a bout .your 
licensed premises, vizo ,. the playing of a card game for money~ 
in vio~a~io~ ~f Rule 7 of State Regulations Nao 20.~·:· 

·An examiriabi6ri ·bt ~h~ file in.~he instan~ .ca~~ ·~iscloses that~ 
on Sunday; April 24, 1949, at about 2:00 pomoj ABC agents entered the 
liceqsed pr~miseso Upon. descending~.the steps leading to the ·basement 
of the· said ·premis-~s, the· A~C- c;:gents· observed a number. of men. seated 
at a table~ ·drinking beer· and playing cards o·' : A p~rsoh· in authority 
on the premises adn1itted to the ABC agents tha:t· sale of alcoholic bev­
erages had been permitted, not only during prohibited hours on the 
licensed premises on April 24, 1949, but· also qn several Sundays prior 
theretoo In this connectionj it shoul~ be noted that, under date of 
January 21, ·1949, ~efendant cl~~ acknowledged. ~?ceipt of .~ri official 
notice from ·the State Director· of· Alcoholic Beverage Control: to:the .. ·· 
effect t~at no alcohqlic ·beverages may. be solQ.· between.· the, hours of", 
2~00 aomo SundC:y and 7:00 aomo of the following Mondeyo ... "'. 

The men seated at the tables when the ABC investigators entered 
the premises on April 24, · 1949 were playing 11 stud pokerH for moneyo 

Defendants have ·a previous adjudicated recordo In 1940, the 
license was suspended for five days for the sale of alcoholic bever­
ages to non-members and for off-premise9 consumptiono Bulletin 407$ 
Item llo Effective March l~ 1946, defendantVs license was again 
suspended for five days by the State Commissioner of.bAlcoholic Beverage 
Control for permitting slot machinesj or devices in the nature of slot 
machines~ on the licensed premiseso Bulletin 796; Item 9o 
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Under.; all:~the circumstances, I sha.11 su$pend" the" license for a 
period of thirty days, less five days 9 re-ri1ission -for the. plea entered 
herein, or a net suspension of twenty-fiv~ dayso 

Although this proceeding was instituted during the i94g_49 
licensing period, i~ does not abate but r~mains fully effective 
against the renewal license for the fiscal year 1949-50~ .State 
Regulations No o-. 16 o - · · · · 

.. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 12th day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED-that Club License CB-46, issued ·for-the_ 1949-50.lidens­
ing year by·the State Rirector of Alcoholic B~~er~ge .Contrq~ to 
Scully-Bozarth Post ;':/1817, Veterans of Foreign W£irs , .. for premise·s 
S/S R~ver Bank, Beto Wood and Talbot Streets, Burlirigton,: b~ an~ the 
same is hereby suspended for a period ·of ·twenty-five ( 2.5 J ·d.ays, · 
commencing at 7~00 aomo July 18, 1949,· and terminating at' T~OO aomo 
August 12, 1949 o · .- -

llo 

ERWIN Bo. HOCK 
Director~ 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - BALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELffv'V FAIR · 
TRAriE MINIMUM ~ LlCENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, L~SS 5 FOR "PLEA~ 

In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

AARON AUERBACH, IRVING & 
LENA ANDERSON 

151 Pacific Street, -
Newark 5, No Jo, 

·. ~) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenar~ Retail Distri- -
bution License D-147, issued by the ) 
Municipal Board of Al_coholic Beverage 
Control of th~ City~~· Newark~ - ) 
.. - - . -- - - ... - - - ' - ... - - - ... - - -

CONCLUSIONS 
- AND-.ORDER. 

~aron.Auerbach, '.Irving & Lena And~~son, Defendant-licensees, by 
Aaron Au~rbach, -Pro Se; · 

William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing fo~ Division of Alcoholic 
.Beverage Cont~olo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
!.:. 

Defendants_ have pleaded guilty to a cha.rge alleging tpat they 
sold alcoholic .beverages at ret·siil below the minimum consumer price, 

.in violation of Rule -5 of Stat.e:. Re_gulatio_ns Noo JOo 

On June 29, 1949, one of the partners of .def~ndant-licensee sold 
to an agent of the State Division of Alcoholic Beverag~ Control, at 
retail, a 4/5 quart bottle of Frankfort Distilled London Dry Gin for 
the price or sum of $2-0990 _ The minimum consumer price for said item 
as listed in the then current iVList of Minimum Resale PricesH, effec­
tive April 1, 1949, was ~30250 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated recordo I shall suspend 
the license for ten days o Re Ma:rkowi tz, Bulletin 79~, Item -9 o Remit~ 
ting five days for the plea will leave a net suspension of five day~o 

- Accordingly, it is, on this 15th day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-147, issued 
Dy the Municipal Bo·ard of Alcoholic Bev_erage Control of the City of 
Newark to Aaron Auerbach, Irving & Lena Anderson, for premises 
151 Pacific Street, Newark, be and the same is hereby suspended for 
five (5) days, commencing at 9~00 a .. mo July 25, 1949, and terminating 
at 9~00 aomo July 30, 19490 

ERWIN Bo HOCK. 
Directoro 
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120 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -'ILLICIT LIQUOR-- LICE~sE'susPEND~D FOR , . ..- . 
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA o · 

In the Matter of· Disciplinary 
Proceedings against ~ ~ 

PETER KARAVITIS _ 
T/a HOOKVS BAR & GRILL 
704 - 74th Sto 
North Be~gen, No Jo, 

Holder of P~enary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-$2, issued by-th~ 
Bosrd of Commissioners of the _.) 
Township of North .Bergeno _. 
- - - - ·, - - - - - - - - - - .- . - '. ~ ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
.AND ORDER. 

Peter Kara vi tis, D~fendan~-licen~·e.e, Pro Seo 
William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alco~olic 

Beverage Controlc 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

' ...... 

. Defendant pleads non vult to ~ charge alleging that, on June 22, 
1949, he.possessed an illicit alcoholic beverage, to wit, a 4/5 quart 
bottle of 'H Canadian Club Blended· Canadian Whisky•·?, which was not 
genuine as labeled, in violation of Rule 28 of State Regulations 
No o 20'" 

On June 22, 1949, an ABC agent seized the bottle in question 
when his field tests disclosed that the contents of said bottle were 
not genuin~ -~s labeledo Subsequent analysis of th~ contents of the 
bottle by the ABC chemist disclosed differences in characteristics 
between the alcoholic beveriges_described on the label and that con­
tained' in· the bottleo 

Defendant has no previous adjudicated recordo· I ~hall, the~e­
fore, suspend h~s license for a periqd of fifteen days, less five 
days v remiss;ion for the plea entered. herein JI . le.aving a net suspension 
of ten daysq Re Crandine~ti, B~lletin 774, Item 2o 

Accordingly,· it' is,: on ~hi~-lSth day of Juiy,.1949·, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C~62, ·issued by 
the Board of Commissioners of the Township of North Bergen to Peter 
Karavitis, t/a Hook 9 s Bar & Grill, for premises 704 - 74th Street, 
North Bergen·, be and the ~ame is hereby·s~spended-fo~ a period of ten 
(10) days, commencing at 3:00 aomo· July 25, 1949, and terminating at 
3:00 8oillo August 4, 19490 . 

ERWIN B~' H_OCK 
.D.i·r·e.etor o 
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13 o DISCIPLINARY P:fWCEEDINGS - I.LLICJT LIQUQ:R - LJCENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 
15 DAYS, ,LESS.·· 5 FOR. PLEA o : · .,, 

In.the Matter of Disciplinary· 
Proceedings against 

WOJCIECH KOBYLlRZ 
92 Fourth Street 
Passaic, No .Jo, · 

. ) '' 

) 

. ) ' . . ... 

) 
Holder of ·~lenary RetaiL Consump­
tion License C-49 for the 1948-49 
and 1949-50 licensing years, issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the ) · 
City of Passaic o .. 

- - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - - - ~ - - -) 

CONCLUSIONS 
.AND ORDER 

Peter Cammelieri, Esqo, Attorney for D~fendant-licenseeo· 
William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage .control o· 

BY THE DIRECTOR.~ 

Defendant .has pleaded !!2.!.! vult to a charge alleging that he pos-· 
sessed illicit alcoholic beverages at his licensed premi~es, in 
violation of Rule 28 of State Regulations Noo 20 • 

. · On'May·:24th an agent .. Qf the St.ate. Division of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control s·efzed on def~ndarit v S' licensed pr.emises a 4/5 ·quart· bottle 
labeled HCa:n·actian. Club Bl.en.ded Cena:dian Whis.ky~v ,. when .his field ·tests 
indicated that the contenti of .said bottle w~~e not; ·in fact~ ·as 
described on its labelo The result of-an analysis of the contents of 
said.bottle by the Division Chemist is conclusive·that·_the label on 
said. ·bottle did not describe its contents.o · The· said ·alcoholic bever­
age i~, therefor·e., an illicit ·beverageo .. ·Rule 2S,":State Regulations 
No o · 2 0 o R o So -.3 3 -~ 1-8 EL . -. : .. · . . . 

Defendant. ha·s no prior -adjudi.cated tecord o '.I· shpll suspend the 
license for the ·minimum period in illicit liquor cases,. ·fifteen days, 
Re. ·Rudol-ph, Bulletin -:680, Item: 1 o Remitting five days .. for the plea 
will leave a ·net suspension of ten day~a · 

Alt~ough.this proceeding was instituted du~ing the 194$-49 
licensing period, it does not abate but remains fully effective ... 
against the renewal license for the fiscal year 1949-500 State· 
Regulations Noo 160 · 

Accordingly, it is, on thi~ 18th day of J~ly, 194~, 

ORDERED that Plenary Ret~il .c6n~umption License.d-49~ issued for 
the 1949-50 ~icensing year to Wojciedh Kobylarzi fo~·p~emises~ 
92 Fourth Street, Passaic, be and the· s~me is ·hereby· suspended for· a 
period of ten (10) days,· commencing at J~oo·aomo J::uly 25, 19.49, ,$.rid. 
te~m~nating at 3~00 aomo August 4, 19490 

. . ' 

ERV\JIN Bo HOCI{ · 
Director. 

14 o STATE LICENSES·-· NEW AP.PLI CATIONS FILED o 

Ed~ibr~W~~re~ery; Ince 
250 Mesero1.e St.o,. Bro9klyn, No Yo . 

Application:f6r Trapspdrtatibn License fil~d July 7i 1949~ 
Miller Brewing Company 
939 North 40th Sto, Milwaukee, Wisconsino 

Application for Limited Wholesale.License filed July 13, 1949° 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 



~1Z~r:,-",~;~'-ii;~~~- . 
~~\~:> PAGE< ·16·, .~ 

. y::~s~-'!1'zF·;i;gT;1;·~:r~·~:·~r·;v;J;:r~'-"~~f 

Butl1£rrN ·s49 

DISCIPLINARY.· PROCEEDINGS ;;.. . SAiLK AND :ADVERTISING· OF' ALCOHOLIC. 
BEVERAGES BELO~J FAIR TRADE MINIMUM IN VIOLATION OF ,RULE "S OF STATE 
REGULATIONS NOo· 30 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS,. LESS 5 FOR 
PLEAo . 

In the Matter of bisciplinary: 
Proceedings ag~in~~ 

RESSLERVS.WINES_& LIQUORS, INCo 
201 Mto Prospect Avenue 
Newark 4, No Jo, 

! ) 

) 

. ) 

-, ) .. · " 

Holder ·of Plenary Retail Distri-
bution License D-76 for the 1948~49= J. 
and 1949~50 licensing periods, issued 
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic ) 
Beverage Control- of, the City of: _,. -
Newarko .. ·'>,,. · .. , .· · · .';'"'.) 

. . . - . ' - - - - - - - - - - - - -·- -~- - -.. ' · ... , . . . 

.· ,-

CONCLUSIONS, 
·AND -ORDER 

: ,: 

.. ~ ··:. . ~ .:_. ' ..... . ~-, 

i ,1 

Ressler 9 s Wines & Liquors; Inc o, by M.ary _Ressler·, Vic.e-Pre~j;dent".; 
William Fo Wood, Es·qo, appearing for Division _of J...lc·oholic 

· _ " " __ · _ . .. ":>: _, . . Beverage _ .Co.ntrol o , 

BY THE DIRECTOR~·- . ~·· .. ,. -" ... , 
. ""·'. ·, .... \.: ._-

. . 
· Defendant has pleaded -!!2..±l vult. to ch.arges alleging _that it sold 

alcopolic. bev,erages. c:it .. retail belovJ'.,the .iminimum _consumer ··price ;··_a:qq 
··advertised ,alcoholic ·bevera.ges for s-ale. at.'.retai_l -_at a price ·less· __ , 

.. ~h?.n' th~; Sgid jninimum cqnsurrier'.·price )' in ·Vioii:ltion of 'Rule '5 '_'of S~~te 
· Regul~tions_ Noo 30<> · · , ' .,> .-.,: · .. '· .. 

; . 

· .: .. ·Ori .J~~e.-_17, --1949,, ABC a.g~n~~- pur~hased~ frorr(.Mary Ressle_r,., Vi.ce-'_ 
President o~; t~e corporate l~censee, a 4/5.quart bottle of ·S~agtamvs· 
Vo. 0 o Cana_di$n Whisky, A Blend, for ::·the·· pri.ce 1 or ~um :o_f.· ~~5 o 45 o On o~'-
a bout June "17, 1949, defendant advertised in_ a circular, sent t 0. 
prospective cu.stomers through the United State~ mail, on which was 
~i~r~eq .. ~he if:l~iskey in qu~sti9n_, for sale _at, ret9il fo~ the -pri·ce of . 
~p5 o 45 for a :4/5 quarto - The· mi~imuni consumer ·price. for sa_id~ item· is 

· ~5067, as.,di~clqsed in the iist of such prices, effectiv~ April 1, .. -. 
19490 ". . . . . 

The mip.imum pen?lty for .Fair -Trade ,yio_l.ations_ is .-ten -days o · 

Re Nurse, Bulletin'. 847 ~ -'ItefJl _7., -. 

Def~ndant has no previous··~dj~dicated recordo ~I shall ~herefore 
suspend its licens~ for a period·of ten days, ·1ess·five days for the 
plea, leaving a .. net,. ~rnsp~nsion _,of. five days o , · 

. Although this .p:roceeding_:was_ institut.e'd ··during the 1948:-·49 
:~licensing p·erio9., it· dqes -n9t ·abate. but remains fully .:effective' 
aga:Lnst th?. r:enewai licens6' for the 1949-50" licensing period o . State 
Regulat~·ons; ~p:~, 16 e: . . , . . 

Accordingiy, it is,, on this 19th ·day of July, 1949, 

ORDERED that P1e-nar:y, Retail Distribution License D-76, issued 
for the 1949-50 licensing ye$r. J~y_ t)1~ Municipal Bo~rd ·bf Alc.oholic . . . 
Beverage Cdntrol of the City --"of· tfowa.t·k to .R·e·s'slerv s ·wtnes & Liquors·, 
'Inc o, 201 Mto Prospect Avenue, Newark, be and the -same. i_s, hereby:-. 
suspended for a period of five (5) days, commencing·at 9:00 aomo 

, July 25-, 1949,~ and _termir;i~ting,.:::at ·-9~.00:.:aa·m_o:: July· 30,· ·19490 

-.. · .. .- : 


